Maine law.
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650 COMMISSIONER OF HEALTH AND WELFARE. 

CHAP. 12 

Chapter 9. 

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Charles A. Frohock of 
Lincolnville. 

Charles A. Frohock, pension granted to. ResolYed: That a pension of 
$10.00 per month be, and hereby is, granted to Charles A. Frohock, of Lin­
colnville, to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and 
sailors and their dependents. Said pension shall begin July 1st, 1933, and 
continue until otherwise provided by the legislature. 

Approved ];Iarch 1, 1933 

Chapter 10. 

RESOLVE, Providing for a State Pension for Emma C. Weeks of Sidney. 

Emma C. Weeks, pension provided for. Resolved: That a pension of 
$30.00 per month be, and hereby is granted to Emma C. vVeeks, of Sidney, 
to be paid quarterly from the fund for pensions for soldiers and sailors and 
their dependents. Said pension shall begin July 1st, 1933, and continue 
until othenvise provided by the legislature. 

A!lproved ~1arch 1, 1933' 

Chapter 11. 

RESOL VE, in Favor of George L. Page of "Orland, to Reimburse Him 
for Loss and Damage to Property in the Construction of a State Road 
in the Town of Orland. 

George L. Page, compensated. Resolved: That there be and hereby is, 
appropriated, the sum of $:;00 to be paid to George L. Page of Orland. 
This amount is a final settlement of all claims against the state and high­
way department for damages to his different properties located in the 
town of Orland. 

This money is to be paid from the highway ftinds. 

Approved ~Iarch 1, 1933 

Chapter 12. 
RESOLVE, Authorizing the Commissioner of Health and Welfare to 

Convey and Acquire Property. 

Sale of realty of school for the deaf authorized. Resolved: That the 
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